
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041455-2025 

Tender

BaDC-1555 FUSION SKILLS COLLABORATIVE - WEST
BURTON SKILLS FACILITY BUSINESS PLAN AND
DELIVERY RECOMMENDATIONS

Bassetlaw District Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-041455
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056280 
Published 18 July 2025, 7:13pm

Scope 

Description

Bassetlaw District Council is seeking suppliers who are able to provide a business plan for
the West Burton Skills Facility which recognises the strengths and existing specialisms of
the higher and further education sectors in our region and the added value a collaborative
approach can deliver by bringing together expertise and specialisms to provide a
comprehensive offer that will deliver the training needs for Spherical Tokamak for Energy
Production (STEP) programme, local employers and supply chain. As well as 'the offer,'
the business plan should include recommendations on how the partnership itself should
operate to maximise value for students, STEP, employers, and the supply chain, including
its governance model.

Total value (estimated)

£75,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041455-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041455-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

£90,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

30 September 2025 to 31 March 2026

6 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

Contract locations

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs) and voluntary, community and social
enterprises (VCSEs)



Page 3 to 6

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

15 August 2025, 4:00pm

Tender submission deadline

22 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Price - 30%

https://www.eastmidstenders.org


Page 4 to 6

Quality - 70%

Question 1 - 20%

Question 2 - 10%

Question 3 - 20%

Question 4 - 10%

Question 5 - 10%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/

Contracting authority 

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/


Page 5 to 6

Bassetlaw District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQLL-4962-VGPG

Queen's Buildings, Potter Street,

Worksop

S802AH

United Kingdom

Email: wellandprocurement@melton.gov.uk

Region: UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

Welland Procurement

Summary of their role in this procurement: Buyer

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVMQ-1845-NYPP

Parkside

Melton Mowbray

LE13 1GH

mailto:wellandprocurement@melton.gov.uk


Page 6 to 6

United Kingdom

Email: wellandprocurement@melton.gov.uk

Region: UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Contact organisation 

Contact Welland Procurement for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:wellandprocurement@melton.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.eastmidstenders.org/

	Contracting authority
	Bassetlaw District Council

	Other organisation
	Welland Procurement

	Contact organisation

		2025-12-15T18:11:14+0000
	TCPDF




